505195307 11/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5242076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK LEE BUTTS	08/16/2018
JING LI	08/17/2018
CHRISTOPHER MATTHEW WEED	08/16/2018
JAMES BLAKE FIEVET	08/16/2018
JARROD THOMAS STRENG	08/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIG TIME PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	2 WILBANKS ROAD
City:	ROME
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30161

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29660116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404.572.4600

Email: ssexton@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: KING & SPALDING

Address Line 1: 1180 PEACHTREE ST.

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21559.105005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALLY SEXTON
SIGNATURE:	/sallysexton/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment105005#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047529 FRAME: 0277

505195307



PATENT REEL: 047529 FRAME: 0278

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark Lee Butts, having an address at 970 Underwood Dr. SE, Atlanta, GA 30316; Jing Li, having an address at 23 Wangjiao Plaza, 175 East Yan An Road, Shanghai, China 200002; Christopher Matthew Weed, having an address at 633 Victor Street, Marietta, GA 30060; James Blake Fievet, having an address at 3078 Turman Circle, Decatur, GA 30033; and Jarrod Thomas Streng, having an address at 276 9th Street NE, Atlanta, GA 30309; have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application titled "Glove With Palm Stitching," filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 17, 2018 , and assigned a U.S. Patent Application No. 29/660,116 ; and

WHEREAS, **Big Time Products, LLC**, having a principal place of business at 2 Wilbanks Road, Rome, Georgia 30161, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Mark Lee Butts, Jing Li, Christopher Matthew Weed, James Blake Fievet, and Jarrod Thomas Streng, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Big Time Products, LLC the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to Big Time Products, LLC as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Big Time Products, LLC and its assigns and legal representatives;

Page 1 of 7

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 21559.105005

For the same consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to Big

Time Products, LLC the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign

application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries

other than the United States, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said

foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or

required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties,

statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Big Time

Products, LLC or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law; and

For the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division.

continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful

oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Big Time Products, LLC, its successors.

assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and

improvements in all countries throughout the world.

We hereby authorize King & Spalding LLP, 1180 Peachtree Street NE, Atlanta, Georgia,

USA, to insert in the blanks above the filing date and application number of said application

when known.

Page 2 of 7

ASSIGNMENT

	100m
	Mark Lee Butts
STATE OF GROUPIA	§
COUNTY OF Hogd	§
Before me, a Notary Publication 1997 Before me,	ic in and for the aforesaid State, on this <u>\(\lambda\)</u> day of ally appeared Mark Lee Butts , who, being duly sworn, a Assignment as his free act and deed.
	La L. Caldwell
	NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: <u>Jak 7, 20</u> 20
OFFICIAL SEAL JAN L CALOWELL Notary Public, Georgia FLOYD COUNTY My Commission Expires JANUARY 7, 2020	

	James Blake Flevet
	0 7000 63 2720 74 1 76 1 76 1
STATE OF LEGISLOS COUNTY OF Floyd	§
COUNTY OF Floyd	§
<u>August</u> , 2018, pe	Public in and for the aforesaid State, on this day o is useful appeared James Blake Fievet, who, being duly sworn egoing Assignment as his free act and deed.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	MOTALLY COLLEC
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: <u>Jul 7, 20</u> 20

OFFICIAL SEAL
JAN L CALDWELL
Notary Public, Georgia
FLOYD COUNTY
My Commission Expires
JANUARY 7, 2020

	2 , v. ()
	Christopher Matthew Weed
STATE OF	§
COUNTY OF Floyd	§
duly sworn, signed and acknowle	personally appeared Christopher Matthew Weed, who, being edged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.
(OT) AX A	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires 1/4.7, 2020
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: <u>//// . / //////</u>
OFFICIAL SEAL JAN L CALOWELL Notary Public, Georgis FLOYO COUNTY My Commission Expires JANUARY 7, 2020	

	Jarrod Thomas Streng
STATE OF GOORGIA	§
COUNTY OF Floyd	§
Hugust , 2018, pe	Public in and for the aforesaid State, on this day o ersonally appeared Jarrod Thomas Streng , who, being duly the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.
	_bn/ Caldwell
	NOTARY PUBLIC /
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: <u>Ju. 7, 20</u> 20)

OFFICIAL SEAL
JAN L CALDWELL
Notary Public, Georgis
FLOYO COUNTY
My Commission Expires
JANUARY 7, 2020

Attorney Docket No. 21559-105995

Tang Li Date

Mens L 08/17/10/8
Witness's Signature Date

Menis Li

Page 4 of 7

ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 11/16/2018